Lalbahadur Pal is the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company. He has 5 years of experience
as a company secretary.

Awards, accreditations and recognitions received by the company and Subsidiaries:

Year Award

2021

• ‘Nation Wide Awards 2021’ awarded to SAMIL for Best Innovation (Digital Physical Event) in Pre-
owned Automobile Industry by Business Mint;

• ‘Nation Wide Awards 2021’ awarded to SAMIL for Excellence in Pre-owned Automobile Industry by
Business Mint;

• Asia Feather Awards in ‘Best in class pre-owned vehicles & equipment auction company’ to SAMIL by
Feather Touch

2020
• ‘Best Pre-owned Commercial Vehicles Company’ awarded to SAMIL by CIA World Builders and Building

Material Awards, 2020

 For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

Cartrade Tech Ltd

Offer Details and Shareholding Pattern:

Name

Pre Issue

No of
Shares
Offered

Post Issue

No. of
Equity

Shares held

% of the pre-
Issue paid-
up Equity
Shares
capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

held

% of the post-
Issue paid- up
Equity Shares
capital

Public – Investor Selling Shareholders

CMDB II 5,732,490 12.51% 2,264,334 3,468,156 7.57%

Highdell Investment Ltd 16,550,938 36.11% 8,409,364 8,141,574 17.76%

Macritchie Investment Pte Ltd 12,725,977 27.77% 5,076,761 7,649,216 16.69%

Springfield Venture International 3,408,416 7.44% 1,765,309 1,643,107 3.58%

Public - Investor Selling shareholders 38,417,821 83.82% 17,515,768 20,902,053 45.60%

Public - Other Selling Shareholders 2,485,288 5.42% 1,016,448 1,468,840 3.20%

Public – Others 4,930,958 10.76%  23,463,174 51.19%

Total Public Shareholders 45,834,067 100.00% 18,532,216 45,834,067 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Cartrade Tech Limited (“Cartrade”) is a multi-channel auto platform with coverage and presence across vehicle types
and value-added services. Their platforms operate under several brands: CarWale, CarTrade, Shriram Automall,
BikeWale, CarTrade Exchange, Adroit Auto and AutoBiz. Through these platforms, they enable new and used
automobile customers, vehicle dealerships, vehicle OEMs and other businesses to buy and sell their vehicles in a
simple and efficient manner. Company’s vision is to create an automotive digital ecosystem which connects
automobile customers, OEMs, dealers, banks, insurance companies and other stakeholders.